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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
Telfax No. (048) 434-8791
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

iy

January 12, 2023

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The OIC-Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM : The Provincial of Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

I am forwarding the memorandum of CENRO, Brooke’s Point, Palawan with the
investigation report conducted on the application for Survey Authority to subdivide and
consolidate Lot 3059-A & 3059-B, Csd-4B-000247-D situated at Barangay Marangas,
Bataraza, Palawan applied by the Hrs. of Asak Appie.

After evaluation, This Office found out the following:

a. The subject lots are within Alienable and Disposable Land per Land Classification
Map No. 884, Project 12-A, Block 11, approved on April 30, 1931.

b. The subject lots are respective portions of Lot 8561, Cad.795-D, Bataraza Cadastre.

c. The subject lot was plotted and evaluated based on the attached V-37 by the Office
of the CENRO.

Hence, I recommend clearance for the issuance of survey authority. Attached are the
geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot and a sketch map showing the relative position of
the subject lot overlaid in land classification map.

For the PENRO:

N

ONIE B. GANDEZA
hief TSD/Officer In-Chayg

Reference No: 2022-10221
TSD/RPS/SMU

DENR-PALAWAN
PENRO-RECORDS
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
Telfax No. (048) 434-8791
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

i»

ANNEX “B”

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Lot 3059-B, Csd-4B-000247-D is within Alienable and
Disposable Land per LC Map No. 884, Project No. 12-A, Block No. II dated April 30, 1931.

Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on 12 day of January, 2023 for confirmatory verification of the Regional office.

For the PENRO:

N

NIE B. GANDEZA
ief TSD/Officer In-Charge

Note:
Reference used was based on the rectified LC map
provided and projected by the Regional Office



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
Telfax No. (048) 434-8791
Email Add; penropalawan@denr.gov.ph
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ANNEX “B”

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Lot 3059-A, Csd-4B-000247-D is within Alienable and
Disposable Land per LC Map No. 884, Project No. 12-A, Block No. II dated April 30, 1931.

Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on 12" day of January, 2023 for confirmatory verification of the Regional office.

For the PENRO:

N

Chief TSD/Officer In-Ch:

Note:
Reference used was based on the rectified LC map
provided and projected by the Regional Office



8°41'0"N

8°40'54"N

,:wow..\..m..m :wow_w.gw_.m

Alienable and Disposable Land
/  LCMap No. 884, Proj. 12-A, Block Il \

8°41'0"N

8°40'54"N

117°37'6"E 117°371"12°E

MAP SHOWING
LOT 3059-A & 3059-B
CSD-4B-000247-D
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Republic of | Philippines
Department £ Environment and Natural Resources
—— MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
FROM : The Community Environment and 1207 - 1022
Natural Resources Officer " 0 ' 7'2 - lDQ ‘
SUBJECT ' TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT
DATE ; October 28, 2022

I am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey
Authority to subdivide and consolidate the previous approved plan Csd-4B-000247-D ) on the
}ual possession on Lot Nos. 135697 and 135698, CAD 795-D, identical to Lot Nos. 3039-A
and 3059-B, Csd 4B-000247-D and portion of Lot No. 2094, PLS 12, containing an area of
53,818 square meters depend upon on the result of the prec1se survey located at Barangay
Marangas, Bataraza, Palawan.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following:

1. That the lot is within the Alienable and Disposable Zone under LC Map No. 884,
Project No. 12-A, Block II, duly certified by the Bureau of Forestry on April 30, 1931,

2. That the subject lot is free from claims and conflict;

3. That it is respectfully recommended that the request for issuance of Survey Order be
forwarded to the Regional Office for clearance to issue Survey Order be given to
segregate the subject lot and confirmation of Land Classification Status pursuant to the
provisions of DMC 2019-10.

Hence, 1 recommend for the approval of the application for survey authority. Attached
are geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot.

'J}g@ E"ﬂ M"‘P
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] e St
N e
M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Pomnt Palawan 5305

Mobile Phone: Globe: 0945-257-1402; Smart: 0912-429-0856
Email/Gmail: cenrobrookespoint@denr.gov.ph
\ . |



Republic——he Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan - 5305

Email Address: cenrobrookespoint@denr.gov.ph

October 28207

MEMORANDUM:
FOR : The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
FROM : The Community Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT : REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY
FILED BY BARHAMA H. APPIE ET. AL. SUBDIVIDE AND
CONSOLIDATE LOT NOS. 135697 AND 135698, CAD 795-D,
IDENTICAL TO LOT NOS. 3059-A AND 3059-B, CSD 4B-
000247-D AND PORTION LOT NO. 2094, PLS 12,
CONTAINING AN AREA OF 53,818 SQUARE METERS
LOCATED AT BRGY. MARANGAS, BATARAZA,
PALAWAN

Respectfully forwarded herewith is the request for issuance of survey authority
submitted by Barhama H. Appie et. al. to subdivide and consolidate Lot Nos.135697 and
135698A, CAD 795-D, identical to Lot Nos. 3059-A and 3059-B, CSD 4B-000247-D, and
portion of Lot No. 2094 PLS 12, for confirmation of Land Classification Status and
issuance of clearance pursuant of the provisions of DMC 2019-10 and Technical Bulletin
No. 2020-01.

Submitted are pertinent documents enumerated below, to wit:

Letter request dated September 19, 2022;

Updated Tax Declaration;

Letter from Land Registration Authority dated July 13, 2021;

Barangay Certifications dated August 18, 2022;

Senior Citizen’s ID;

Affidavit of Wilson M. Alie and Amak K. Dugasan dated August 22, 2022;
Approved Plan Csd-4B-000247-D,

Land Classification Certification (Annex “H”) for affirmation/confirmation,
Technical Description and sketch map on BL Form V-37 and Investigation
_report with categorical recommendation dated October 10, 2022 and geotagged
pictures; and
9. Transmittal of the Report dated October 28, 2022,

PO S B U3 5 s

For her information, record and consideration.

CONRADO M. CORPUZ
CENRO
Doc. Ref. No. 2022-5464 rps mcq

7. DENR-CENRO
T GkDEE POINT

M. Rodriguez St. Poblacion District 1, Brooke’s Point, Palawan 5305 X 2.2 b B ™4 o8 .
Mobile: Globe: 09175028915, 09175028961 DATE: I\‘G!O‘J 2 07 20221
Gmail: cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com - ‘
BY :




LETTER REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY/ORDER

Date: S€ptember 19, 2022 PALAWAN

The Community Eavironment and
Matural Resources Officer

Brooke’s Point, Palawan

oy : - P £ ’ ; g B % i1 Gy, .
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£ our occupations and improvements over which we have interests on:

Lot No: 135697 and 135698,Gad 795-D - V
\dentical Lot ok 30594 ‘and 3059-B. Ged 4B-000247-D

Portion of Lot No: 2094, pls 12

Avea:  53,8/Q®agm,

{MWWMZ%%ﬂa@ﬁELEQEQ?%U"BJ?TQ,

Please find attached requirements based on checklist provided. Thank you very much for
vour immediate action on this request,

Very resgecttullp yours,

(Peinted

{ ontact No:

CHECKLIST OF REQUIREMENTS |y REQUESTING SURVLEY ()IU)I'ZR/A(-’)’H(_)Ri'l'\’
DMC 200910 dated December 11, 2009 anad LMB Technical bulietin 2020-01

For APPLICANTS:
@ LatestUpdated Tax Declaration duly cortitiod by municipal assessor (il applicable)
by LRA Clearance (for lots under PLS 96 and 17)
b RTC count elearance {reques

letter available at CENROY

Ay Notarized Barangay Certification (on applicants actual residence and possession ol fot)

CEANY povernment-issucd identification card(Valid 1D: Barangay. Voters. TIN)

0 Swarn Affidavit of Two (2) disinerested persons tseparate filing of 2 residents of barangay where the Tand is
| located)

| 2 Waiver of Land Rights (il applicablc)

| ) Approved Survey Plan (i applicable)

! )

Special Power ol Attorney (Jor representatives)

' For DENR:
’ @ Annex B: Land Classification Certification for allirmation/conlirmation OFSMD/ARD TS
| by Technical Description V=377 Sketeh Map
¢) Annex 1) investigation reportwith peotagged photos
! & Amex E: Memo Transmittal of CENRO (0 PINRO with categorical findings and recommendations
|

,C.f/".(:Q/Lt‘!_/‘fitlfl".L’L‘QEZL/,S.ZM/Z/L/U.,/)l'-‘.
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TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY
TD No. .18-05.001_0050 Property Indentification No. 066-05-001-06-020
Owner: BARHAMA APPIE TIN:
Address: MARANGAS, BATARAZA, PALAWAN ) Telephone No.
Administrator/Beneficial UserJAY APPIE TIN:
Address: MARANGAS, BATARAZA, PALAWAN TelephoneNo, -
Location of Property: ' MARANGAS BATARAZA, PALAWAN
: (Number and Street) (Barangay/District) (Municipality & Province)
OCTACT/CLOA No. i i Survey No. CSD-4B-000247-D
(Bleg Lot No. 3089-A
Date: Bk No.
Boundaries:
North: _SECTION.23 : South; ROAD o
East: ALN 021 West: ROAD
KIND OF PROPERTY ASSESSED:
M| LAND [] MACHINERY
D Brief Description:
BUILDING
L ; Others:
i No. of Storeys. D ; Specify:
ief D iption: .
Snef Description it i Assessment  Assessed
Classification “Area Value Market Value Actual Use Level Value Taxability
AGRICULTURAL 1.4683 ha. 70,000 Php 118,198.15 AGRICULTURAL 16 % Php 18,910.00 TAXABLE
(RICUP2-ML) TTTTTTTT {(Upland RAL)
Total . 14,683.00 sq.m. Php 118,198.15 Php 18,910.00
Total Assessed Vaiue EIGHTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TEN PESOS
(Amount in Words)
Taxable Exempt Effectivity of Assesément/Reassessment: 2019
@ : D e Year
Approved by: By Authority of the Provincial AssessoE-—"" s N
P RABANAL, REA = ' 09/26/2018
~~ MUNICIPAL ASSESSOR Date
This declaration cancels TD No. 05-001-1964 (Part) Previous AV. Php  10,810.00 Previous PIN  066-05-001-06-020-.
Previous Owner : BARHAMA APPIE: Prev. Admin: JAY APPIE Previous Area : 14683 sq.m.
Memoranda:

lREVlSED PURSUANT TO SECTION 219 OF R A. 7160 AND SECTION 24 OF PROVINCIAL ORDINANCE NO. 1914-2018, SERIES OF 2018. |

CERTIFIED COPY:

O.R: 0726079
Amount: 30.00
Date: 08/18/2020

Note: This declaration is for real property taxation purposes only and the valuation indicated herein are based on the schedule of unit market values prepared for
" the purpose and duly enacted into an Ordinance by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan under Ordinance No. 1914-2018 dated March 26, 2018. it does nof and
cannot by itself alone confer any ownership or legal title to the property

' SWORN STATEMENT No .

SWORN STATFMENT Nata:
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TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY

TD No. 18-05-001-0062

Property Indentification No. (66-05-001-06-021

Owner: BARHAMA APPIE TIN:
Address: MARANGAS, BATARAZA, PALAWAN Telephone No.
Administrator/Beneficial UserdUNDAEL APPIE TIN:

Address: MARANGAS, BATARAZA, PALAWAN

Telephone No.

Location of Property: MARANGAS BATARAZA, PALAWAN
{Number and Street) (Barangay/District) {Municipality & Province)

OCT/TCT/CLOA No. Survey No. CSD-4B-000247-D

CCY: Lot No. 305¢-B

Date: Blk. No.

Boundaries:

North: _ALN 012

South: ALN 022 & ROAD

East: ALN 023

West: ALN 020

KIND OF PROPERTY ASSESSED:

@ LAND MACHINERY
D BURDING Brief Description:
UILDI
. Others:
No. of Storeys: D Specily:
Brief Description:
i -t Assessment  Assessed
Classification Area Value Market Value Actual Use Level Value Taxability
AGRICULTURAL (A-2) 2.0000 ha. 249,300 Php 573,390.00 AGRICULTURAL . 16% Php  91,740.00 TAXABLE
(Agri. Land)
AGRICULTURAL 1.1688 ha. 150,000 Php  201.583.50 AGRICULTURAL 16 % Php  32,250.00 TAXABLE
(COCON3-ML) (Coconut Land)
AGRICULTURAL 0.7269 ha. 70,000 Php 58,515.45 AGRICULTURAL 16 % Php 9,360.00 TAXABLE
(RICUP2-ML) {Upland RIL)
Total 38,955.00 sq.m. Php  833,488.95 Php  133,350.00

Total Assessed Value _ ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY PESOS

(Amount in Words)

Taxable Exempt D

Mty arir”

Approved by: By Authority of the Provincial Asseggpr'::"‘_‘:ffir%‘\

// e - \\

- - \

VP RABANAL, REA |

Effectivity of Assessment/Reassessment:

—7”MUNICIPAL ASSESSOR ©

S
prid

yd
This declaration cancels TD No. 05-001-1965
Previous Owner : BARHAMA APPIE; Prev. Admin: JUNDAEL APPIE

Previous AV. Php  50,750.00

2019
Year

00/26/2018
Date

Previous PIN  066-05-001-06-021

Previous Area : 38955 sq.m.

Memoranda: _Certified True Cngv
EVISED PURSUANT TQ SECTION 219 OF R. A. 7160 AND SEGTION 24 OF PROVINCIAL ORDINANCE NO. 1914-2018, SERIES OF 2018. |

BROOKS A I:Iv\ . BERMUDEZ
Assessmeny Clerk IT

Note:

O. R. No.: 0842958
Amount: 70.00
Date: 01/25/2022

This declaration is for real property taxation purposes only and the valuation indicated herein are based on the schedule of unit market valuas prepared for

the purpose and duly enacted into an Ordinance by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan under Ordinance No. 1914-2018 dated March 26, 2018. It does not and

cannot by itself alone confer any ownership or legal titie to the property.

SWORN STATEMENT No.:
SWORN STATEMENT Date:



TE TR
TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY
TD No. 05-001-1962 Property Identification No. 066-05-001-06-013
Owner: BARHAMA APPIE TIN:
Address: MARANGAS, BATARAZA, PALAWAN Telephone No.
Administrator/Beneficial User: TIN:
Address: Telephone No.
Location of Property: i BATARAZA, PALAWAN

' (Municipality & Province)

x‘&mber and Street)
OCT/TCT/CLOANOw

Date: % .

Boundarie,s: .
#  "North; ALN 012
“PEast: MARANGAS RIVER

RTY ASSESSED:

[/ LA% [] MACHINERY
Brief Description:

[] BuiLDING Wik [] others:
Nou@f Storeys: Specify .
Brief Description: ‘ '
U Assessment Assessed
Classification Area Value Market Value Actual Use Level Value Taxability
Coconut Land 1.1686 ha.  40,000.00 Php 53, 755.60 AGRICULTURAL  16% Php 8,600.00 TAXABLE
(COCON3-ML) Pl o R
UPLAND R/L Wﬂo,oo_ 0 Php 138,000.00 AGRICULTURAL . 16% &  W@hp 22,080.00 TAXABLE
(RICUP2-ML) i 3 e §
ORCHARD LAND " 2.0000 ha. aﬁ% BGRIC L%RAL qgl %, Php 36,800.00 TAXABLE
(ORCHA2-ML) . Tl »
PLANTS/TREES AG&ULQRAL 16% PhP 5,610.00 TAXABLE
Total 61,686.00 sq.m. B Php 73,090.00
Total Assessed Value SEVENTY THREE THOUSAND AND NINETY PESOS
(Amount in Words)
Taxable E] Exempt D Effectivity of Assessment/Reassessment 2016
Year
Approved: By Authority of the Provincial Ass
V. P. RABANAL, REA 11/03/2015
MUNICIPAL ASSESSOR Date
This declaration cancels TD No. 005-001-0177 Previous A.V. Php 227,000.00 Previous PIN 066-05-001-06-013
Previous Owner: BARHAMA APPIE Previous Area : 61,686.00sq.m.

Memoranda:

REVISED TO UPDATE THE ASSESSMENT AND TO CHANGE THE CLASSIFICATION FROM IRRIG.R/L TO COCONUT
LAND/UPLAND R/L/ORCHARD LAND PER REQUEST LETTER AND ACTUAL USE PER RESULT OF OCULAR INSPECTION
CONDUCTED ON OCT.30. 2015.

Note: This declaration is for real property taxation purposes only and the valuation indicated herein are based on the schedule of unit market values prepared for the
purpose and duly enacted into an Ordinance by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan under No. 1281-12 dated November 6, 2012. It does not and cannot by itself
alone confer any ownership or legal title to the property.
SWORN STATEMENT NO.:
SWORN STATEMENT DATE



Quezon City

ATTY. EMELYNE v, TALABIS CesE
Acting Director
tand Management Bureay

880 Fstuar Building. Quezon Ave,
Barangay Paligsahon, Queron City

Survey Project

Dear Deector Tolabis,

({(IEPUBIJKA NG PILIPINAS
POAGAWARAN NG KATARUNGAN
1 IWAAN SA PATALAAN NG LUPATN

REGlS'I‘RA'l‘l()N AUTHORITY)
L:ast Avenue, cor. NIA Road

EREIE,

DEC 0 7 2021

Localion

Status

This is in connection with your letter dated April 14 2021 in relation to your previous letter
dated July 20, 2020 both oddressed to HON. RENATO D. BERMEJO. Administrator, this Authority.
which was the subyect of his 14, Indorserent dated June 23. 2021 1o the undersigned requesting
information as to which of the survey projects in CENRO Brooke's Point, Palawan as enumerated
in your letter dated July 20. 2020, were covered by Codastral Court Proceedings and the current
status of said cadastral proceedings, please be informed of the following. to wit:

.T
i
|

NGO Brooke s Point Public Land Subdivision No Cagastal Record o ?
CeFS3 | Brooke s Point Pubic Land Subdivicon No Cadasiral Recora . :
TS Brooke s Point Public Land Subdivicon 8L Cose 2 covered by Cod. Case No. N- |
. i 4, IRC Cad. Record No., N-145 }
! ‘ B.L.Caose 3is covered by Cad. Cuse No N |
L | 13 RCCod Record No.N 134 |
(4 FiS8180 b irargy, Brocke's Point. Palawan el NO Cadostral Recora - _~_5
Lhonss? L Punang/iabog, Brooke's Point Paowan No Cadastral Record . }
{6 FediGay porooke sPuind. Paiowan ] o Cadastiol Recorn ey B
_fHS-B6D 1 Batorozo Palowaon o | No Cadastral Record i

B FISII0 "Balabac, Pal wan re s ol NG Codostral Record :
e > BRI Bataroz, Polawon __{ No Codastral Record ~1
PR g1 g - ¢ Batebac Pubic Land Subdivison I'NoCagastrat Record __1
1 5 1562.D | Balabac Fubic Land Subdvisor S stral i

1s CAD 960

Ve €D 795D | Botarazo Cadostre

BIOOKE § Point Cadasiie (fow nch i ng Solong
| fsponca)

No Cadastral Record

No Cadastral Record
NO Cadastrol Record

N

‘
f
'

in case o Certfication of Status of a parcel of land covered by these Survey Projects with
No Cadastral Record is needed. this Authorty must be furnished with cerlified technical

descripton and copy of Cadastral Map and a cerfification fee is to be poid before said
certification is issued.

for her honor's information and guidance., Thank you.

Copy furmished:

Very respectfully yours.

FOR T4

Original Regi!

Hon. Renato D. Bermejo
Administrator. This Authority

{F ADMINISTRATOR:

e o

fration Division

'”"".“11'.})
1777
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A(‘COUT:&"',ABLE Form No. 51-C

Rgvised January, 1992 '(ORIG]NAL)

Official Receipt
of the
Republic of the Philippines

N° 1245381 K

B, Ve
Payor OO A@o\e

Nature of Account
z Collectlon Code

(T Licachon »5h « 00
&M’vah 20+ 00

TOTAL =PP)O 0

Amount in Words Eiﬁ\(f’rh’\ 8 il
) J

(IZ Cash D};Z;\r\lfe Number Date
[ Check
] Money Order

Received the amount stated above.

C- ipep

e T o
i)

NOTE: Write the number and date jof ths_receipt on
the back of check or money order receivey.

S



Accoun=aBLE Form No. 51-C
Revised January, 1992 » (ORIGINAL)

Official Receipt
of the
Republic of the Philippines

Ne 1245381 K
o glalons

Auenumv\ WMMM
Payor Barhoma A@D\e

Nature of Acaount
Collecnon Code

UYTLL\m‘hOn PR« OO
n&?@ch 30-00

Amount

TOwRL PR0.0D
Amount in Words (0\ '\‘h\ {

Drawee

(IZ Cash Bank Number Date
[1 Check
[1 Money Order

Received the amount stated above.

Collectin&Offacer
- Ao (\)

NOTE: Write the number and date fof 't ".'vrec\ein on
the back of check or money order receivey,

N




Republic of the Philippines

HON. ERNESTO . RIBO Province of Palawan
Punong Barangay Municipality of Bataraza ’ &
BARANGAY MARANGAS -
HON. EDNA E. BESIS T 5848 > -000-
Barangay Kagawad TANGGAPAN NG PUNONG BARANGAY

HON. ERAMLY O. EDDONG
Barangay Kagawad

CERTIFICATION

HON. ELDEFONSO A. CAHAYAG
Barangay Kagawad

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
HON. RASMIA M. ARABIA ;
Barangay Kagawad ‘
This is to certify that MR. BARHAMA HAMBALI APPIE, is one of the heirs of the

HON. ALVIN A. ABRAZALDO
Barangay Kagawad late Asak A. Appie, and an occupant of land designated as Lot No. 3059-A, CSD-4B-

000247-D, situated at Purok Bagong-Sikat, Barangay Marangas, Bataraza, Palawan,

HON. NEMENCIO 0. CORPUZ JR. B _ .
Barangay Kagawad containing an area of more or less Forten Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Three

(14,683s0.m.) Square Meters, was found improved and occupied by Mr. Barhama Hambali

HON. HAIRAN T. LAHON | . =
Barangay Kagawad - Appie and family since May 15, 1974 to date.

HON. RAMON H. GOREN f e : .
IPMR Representative This certifies further, that based on the assessment record kept in the Municipal

 Assessor of Bataraza that the said lot was declared in the name of
i | .
| HON. RAZEY REEVES S. MARQUEZ | Baiamanpps.
} SK Chairman
MA. NENIETA U. CONTRERAS | This certification is being issued upon the request of Mr. Appie for Survey services
Barangay Secretary ‘
purposes.

CHILLY M. ABACA
Barangay Treasurer

Issued this 18" day of August, 2022 at Barangay Marangas, Bataraza, Palawan.

Paid under O.R No. 1245381

»
HON. ERNESTOT. RIBO
Punong Barangay
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.
AccountaBtg Form No. 51-C

Revi‘s:ed "anu‘ar).; 1992 _ (ORIGINAL)

Official Receipt
of the
Republic of the Philippines

N° 1245382 K

Age“ym‘f\ Marana Qe e
Payor Bourho\mﬂ &M\Q

s Nature of Account A :
B Collectlon Code Rt
(JFicpet On » 5000
N*gmc (118 30.0D

\
\
)
/
TOTAL P%O‘ OQ

Amount in Words &\0\
= =

Wi

Drawee

Bank Number

12| Cash

Date

[] Check

1 Money Order

Received the amount stated above.

R

Collecting €

NOTE: Write the number and datd of thhg rec pt on
the back of check or money oder received.

J




AccountaBtE Form No. 51-C
Revised January, 1992 i (ORIGINAL)

Official Receipt
of the
Republic of the Philippines

No 1245382 K

Agency M‘A marmm Fund
Bayen BOW\') ama ;K’D”D\Q

..  Nature of Account Amount
.- Collection Code

o £
L j\'\ 0h P50 00
a(hechio 20.00

\
\

TOTAL PO, 00
Amount in Words @C\H‘u\ Wl
e S

Drawee ;
E Cash Banlth Number Date
[ Check
[ Money Order

Received the amount stated above.

C-¥mhgy)

Collecting

NOTE: Write the number and dal{

the back of check or money okder receided.

{7



Republic of the Philippines

HON. ERNESTO I. RIBO Province of Palawan b &
| Punong Barangay Municipality of Bataraza " & 3
1 BARANGAY MARANGAS Vi P
HON. EDNA E. BESIS 1943 - -000-
Barangay Kagawad TANGGAPAN NG PUNONG BARANGAY

HON. ERAMLY O. EDDONG
Barangay Kagawad

CERTIFICATION

HON. ELDEFONSO A. CAHAYAG
Barangay Kagawad

| TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
HON. RASMIA M. ARABIA
Barangay Kagawad

This is to certify that “IR. BARHAMA HAMBALI APPIE, is one of the heirs of the

HON. ALVIN A. ABRAZALDO
Barangay Kagawad  late Asak A. Appie, and an occupant of land designated as Lot No. 3059-B, CSD-4B-

000247-D, situated at Purok Bagong-Sikat, Barangay Marangas, Bataraza, Palawan,
HON. NEMENCIO O. CORPUZ JR.

Barangay Kagawad containing an area of more or less Thirty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Five

» (38,955s0.m.) Square Meters, was found improved and occupied by Mr. Barhama Hambali

HON. HAIRAN T. LAHON | L
Barangay Kagawad ' Appie and family since May 15, 1974 to date.

HON. RAMON H. GOREN

IPMR Representative This certifies further, that based on the assessment record kept in the Municipal
Assessor of Bataraza that the said lot was declared in the name of
| HON. RAZEY REEVES S. MARQUEZ | Barhama Appie.
; SK Chairman
MA. NENIETA U. CONTRERAS This certification is being issued upon the request of Mr. Appie for Survey services
Barangay Secretary
purposes.

CHILLY M. ABACA
Barangay Treasurer

Issued this 18" day of August, 2022 at Barangay Marangas, Bataraza, Palawan.
|

' Paid under O.R No. 1245382

HON. ERNESTO 1. RIBO
Punong Barangay
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Republic of tue Pailippines )
Province of Palawan & 8.8,
Municipality of Brookes Point)

JOINT AFFIDA VIT

AT WE, EMERINGIANL M. APPIE AND JAY M. APPIE, of legal age,

filipino, widow and mrried respectively and residents of Barangay
Merongss, Bataraza, Paplawan, after having been duly sworn to law,

do hereby depose and Sey;

Trat we are tue legitime te surviving spouse gnd son of tue late
Junds il Appie who died intestate at Marangas, Batraza, Palawan on
H

va

et I, Emerincia M, Appie is the surviving wife of listed claimnt
Junda il Appie on Lot 3059-B, Csd 4B-090247-D, while I Jay M. Appie is
also the listed claimnt on Lot 3059-A, Csd 4B-000247-D, identical
to Lots 135698 and 135697, Cad 795-D, both portion of Iot 2094 (orig.
Let), Pls 12, located at Barangay Marangas, B2 tare 2z , Polaven;

Tat above-noted lots are actwlly part of tae lond left behind by
the original claimnt and owner Asak A. Appie and tae above-mentioned
lots are cwrrently clz imed and occupied by the heirs of Asak A. Appie;

Tiat we are executing tnis doc ument to inform the CERN Office and
other Ofiices concerned that acvove-noted lots are actwlly cle jmed,
owned and possessed by the heirs ef Asak A, Appie and this document

is in support with tae Survey A utuor ity request for Subdivis ion Survey
among the heirs of Asak A. Appie;

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, We heereunto afiix ow sigmet
day of August 2022 at Brookes Point, Palawan.

EMERINCIA N 'M. APYIE JAY

Affiant Affisint
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCL i{ g

es this 22nd

i . By
v
SUBSCRIBED ANBE SWORN to before me on the date ~nd place above-
written, Affionts exaibited to me their #4sy Issued ID,NoS.mse- oY~
and J&O-32/4, issued oV 19,20(# ¥ 0N QLec. /0, 2030 p PATUIIR
24 /'.s.w:/uc >y &l




Rez ic of the Philippines

Depurement of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

CERTIFICATTION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that based on available records in our office, the tract of land
in Barangay Marangas, Municipality of Bataraza, Province of Palawan containing an area

0f 101,686 Square Meters, identified as Lot No. 8561, Cad.795-])) (Identical to Lot No.

' Pls-12) Bataraza Cadastre, as applied for-by Barhama H. Appie et.al. was verified to
be within Alienable and Disposable Land per LC Map No: 884, Project No. 12-A, Block
11, duly certified by the Bureau of Forestry on April 30, 1931.

Issued this 26™ day of October 2022 at CENRO Brooke’s Point, Palawan.

Checked by:

.

Head, Forest Engingering Unit

APPROVED|BY:

CONRAD . CORPUZ
O

M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0945-257-1402; Smart: 0912-429-0856
Email/Gmail:cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com



BJ L. FORM NO.V - 37

|}

1 ApplicationNo. ___ et S leqad, /00/0‘ -4 /@7 L7y, A W/ /=
/M//O&n/f @2/ QM4 Ao JV—o
Applicant i LotNo. @Govy-8, _Survey No, Cag /8 - Sgp2y/7~d
SLYVC_\/Ld For WMJW A"‘M/g _Iden. To Lot No. A?&f’é?é Survey No. 49 JAPy

SL. veyed /\/5’5(‘&’4) W . G;,f/d/(—y/ﬁJ %FF 35 ) AV O,

Date fw:wy S aazd 05/ 2e/) . l.atlon: Boy, WM(‘/J‘WT”‘; /)W"?f)

Datc Approved Aes. F, 284 am g /9 A///;' IFE

i e,
Date of Original Survey Agyfe /- /6 /9?7 7
|

TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION Wf Rl

R —

st g et

e

. nmmw,7[?4Z§%1%j;”€¢4¢52&f," e
LiNE BEARING DISTANCE }IANEJ BEARING DISTANCE
|
|
1
|
|

=

12 '_L(’ K-2LE | JzB.3dn |
:’% 07' @5 o " hoc il 02/77 W ol sl
34 W From [ epvem |

e

L omemaEFE

R 7 S

sto W 7e- oz %J |  ID.eg
017 P o0- Ar J2. 63 *

N 75-300) T o eas
NN s ey

B -t
S

e g % eI Anms o -

EwrETE

( I DIResearch By: L gt —= Date : /@//V 22 :
g tID.Sketch By: . WS, & WS Date - /ﬂ/ f/ "7_’
b . I D.Checked By: '

Date :




/M/ IPr af A7 capzy /1—‘
77777 Dt of Ay &G, 0 ppr-g

o U S BT N ot I,oi.N(). Jarz -4 _Survey No. I - g - MWV&

cved For &y 7/6 B - Iden.To Lot No. ANED7Z Survey No. g JR=2
Sutiveyed By A& Leo 7 - SxpAAN Arca A o9 o,

: Jﬂ SUrVey Jq[y aZ/} 28/0 Location: Bgy 7NARFANI AN /éméf%/ol'm

Ty gfy 7
e Approved  Awe. 7 ooy cﬂg CA//// 6’75
Dalte of Original survey 2,4 /- 9, / Fe#

TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION

TELINES: /t/f’F— HE FOF. x{/ﬂj‘ ﬂ“’”//// crg 79""”
% ﬁft—mzx WAV’/‘?ZJ

BIEARING } DISTANCE ’ LINE

I l
| |
N | e ggm e , J! ( B
F3-goW | ooz | ] /
N evoe T ayar f f )

& &-2e6 | yipon 55 | \ e
e

| e

| «

=

SKETCH

o sy ovsrmen

BEARING

H)l‘»iAN( [0

w4

gz wo 7

‘Q\‘
S
N
3
!
N
X

DIRescarch By: <

Date:__safye/5

|Jketeh By: Datc - /”//"/2” ]
D iQhecked By

Date N




»

Republic of the Pail ippines
Depar tment of Environment and M tural Resources
MIMAROBA REGION
COMMUNITY ENVIRONVENT AND NA TURA L RESOULCES OFFIUE
Brookes Point, Palawan

MEMGRA NDUM

For : The Community Environment and
M tural Resources Qfficer

FROM : Iond Mamgement Inspec tor

SUBJECT : INVESTIGA TION REPCAT ON SURVEY A UTIOLLTY
'GE‘——_’__SBAL‘xHAiiI‘@:—-H. APPIE ET.AL.AT VARANGAS
FAA, BIh W N

Dy TE : October 10, 2022

I am submitting tais report in compliance with your instrue-
tion to conduct investiga tion for Swrvey A uthor ity covered by Doc, Ref.

No. 2022-5464,

SUBJECT LOT
Subject area are Lots 135697 and 135693, Cad 795-D, ident,
to Lots 3059-A and 3059-B, Csd-4B-000£47-D, portion of Lot 8561, Cad
795-D and portion of Lot 2094,Pls 12,the original lot,
CIA IMA NTS
Cla iments of the above-mentioned lots are the surviving legi-

time te children of the late Asak A. Appie including herein requestee,
of legol age, married, 64 yr,old, filipino and all residents at Marangs,

Ba taraza, Pglawan,
FROCEEDINGS A ND ACTIVITIES UNDES. T\ KEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, I immedis tely conducted tae
said investige tion and the following were undertaken,

1. Taat during the course of myg ocular inspection on the site,
it was found out and ascertained tuat above-mentioned lote are exclusively
peacefuly and continuously occupied, possessed and developed hy the
heirs of the late Asak Appie mmely Hja A isa Appie(deceased) rep,by her
children, Jundael Appie (deceased)rep. by ais children, Salahuddin Appie
(deceased)rep., by his children, Baraham Appie, Norhabay Appide, Tambso-

song Appie, Sarbiya A. Tumandso and Bataron Appie.

2, Taat the unders igned conducted Geotagging activities on
the existing improvements thereof and two witnessess affimmed that the
he irs of the late AsSak pppie are tae true and lawful cla ments thereof
and it is free from cla ims and conflicts.

FINDINGS A ND EEC OMMENIA TIONS

Upon the conduct of said investiga tion, I found the following;

1o That the death of Asak M. Appie wes not registered in the
civil Registry Office at Patarsza, Palawan because it being part of their
muslim fo ith of not register ing tue ir des ths,

2. Tias t 2above-noted lot was origimlly occupied a2nd possessged
by the late psak Appie since 1954 until his death on 2004 and his occu-
pation was continued his surviving lawful heirs who are now in exclusive,
peaceful and continuous ownership on tieir respective portions,

3, That the subject lot is fully planted with coconuts, bananss
fruittrees and contructed their individual residemtial houses.

4, Tuet the subject lots are witiin the A and D Zone under
Proj.No., 12-p ,JC. Mep 884, duly realeased on April 30, 1931.

5, That above-noted lot is outside civil or military reserw -
tions and its mot covered by any pending land registra tion proceedings
as supported by a letter hereto attached.

2, Tha . tae subject area will pe consolidated and to be subdivi
ded among tae heirs and their assignees and tane same be forwarded to the
Begional Office for the issuance of Survey A uthority,

I respectfully recommended for tane conf irm tion of land classi
3 . Sl—
fication status purswant to DM No.2019-10.
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